Consent Item for Vote (REGULAR MEETING) 

Superintendent Prior Approval: Yes 

Recommendation/Motion: Approve revised BG-1 Project Application for the addition of three 
preschool classrooms and HVAC replacement at Harrison Elementary School in the amount of 
$5,401,367.24 (Five Million, Four Hundred One Thousand, Three Hundred Sixty-seven Dollars and Twenty-
four Cents.) 

Background/Rationale: This original project consisted of adding three (3) preschool classrooms and 
replacing HVAC. FCPS Maintenance has reported that there have been ongoing issues with the existing 
elevator at Harrison Elementary School.